IEC 60966-2-1
Edition 4.0 2024-03
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
NORME
INTERNATIONALE
Radio frequency and coaxial cable assemblies –
Part 2-1: Sectional specification for flexible coaxial cable assemblies

a  When specified
Figure 3 – The marking example of a cable assembly
6 IEC type designation
IEC type designation of cable assembly consists of the type of cable and connectors, the length
of the cable assembly and the IEC standard number, as shown below:
Example 1: RG316-SMA-P/SMA-P-3000-A-IEC60966-2-1 cable assembly is composed of type
RG316 flexible RF coaxial cable, one end is type SMA-P connector and the other end is type
SMA-P connector, the length of the cable assembly is 3 000 mm, its distinguishing number is
A. This cable assembly complies with IEC 60966-2-1.
Example 2: RG142-SMAJ-2000-B-IEC60966-2 cable assembly is composed of type RG142
flexible RF coaxial cable, one end is type SMAJ connector and the other end empty, the length
of the cable assembly is 2 000 mm, its distinguishing number is B. This cable assembly complies
with IEC 60966-2-1.
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
IEC 60966-2-1:2024
 – 10 – IEC 60966-2-1:2024 © IEC 2024
7 Standard rating and characteristics
7.1 Nominal characteristic impedance
The nominal characteristic impedance shall be 50 Ω or as specified in the relevant detail
specification.
7.2 Temperature range
The rated temperature range of cable components made of different cables, connectors and
auxiliary materials shall comply with the provisions in Table 1 or as specified in their detail
specification.
Table 1 – Rated temperature of cable assemblies with flexible cables
Materials used in cable
assemblies Storage Installation Operational
 °C °C °C
PE −40 to +70 −30 to +60 −40 to +70
PP −20 to +85 −10 to +80 −10 to +80
PVC −40 to +75 −30 to +60 −40 to +70
TPE −40 to +85 −30 to +80 −40 to +80
Silica gel −40 to +150 −20 to +150 −20 to +150
Rubber −40 to +105 −20 to +100 −20 to +100
LSZH −25 to +70 −15 to +60 −25 to +70
XLPE −55 to +105 −40 to +100 −40 to +100
PVDF −40 to +125 −40 to +60 −40 to +125
FEP −60 to +200 −60 to +200 −60 to +200
PFA −60 to +250 −60 to +230 −60 to +230
ETFE −60 to +150 −60 to +150 −60 to +150
PTFE −60 to +250 −60 to +250 −60 to +250
Ordinary tin solder (Sn) −60 to +150 −60 to +150 −60 to +150
7.3 Bending radius
7.3.1 Static bending radius
The static bending radius R of the cable assembly shall not be less than 5 times the cable
diameter D, i.e. R ≥ 5×D, or as specified in the relevant detail specification.
7.3.2 Dynamic bending radius
The dynamic bending radius R of the cable assembly shall not be less than 10 times the cable
diameter D, i.e. R ≥ 10×D, or as specified in the relevant detail specification.
7.4 Rated operating frequency range
The operating frequency range of cable assemblies shall be as specified in the relevant detail
specification.
7.5 Rated working voltage
The rated operating voltage range of cable assemblies shall be as specified in the relevant
detail specification.